
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PI B A NO.
1. eCnNTOA(T If% '.onD

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

MOl 2

* 3 rrFFrCTIVE DATE

See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

RG4-11-129, NRR--il 182, NRO--1-238,
FSM-II-098

! , 2

. PROJECT NO.011 applicable)

CODE 7'3'6. ISSUED BY

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cornmiiss
Div. of Contracts
Attn! Jordan Pulaski
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOH
Washington, DC 20555

CODE i3t100 C 37, ADMINISTERED BY If Other than tIoe 6E

ion U.S. Nluclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM

Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NS. stre:. counly. Ssate ano ZIP Code) (x) DA.AMENTMENTOF SOLICIAN)NNO.

DUKE UNIVERSITY
DUKE UNIVERSITY IIOSPITAL 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

334 N BUILDING RESEARCH DR, DUKE UNIVERSITY

DURHAM NC 277089900

10A. MODIFICATION OP CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

xi08C-06-208DS
108O DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

X '08-06-2008CODE 044381793 SFACILITY CODE

I FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

ý'- The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, -i Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (If required) See Page 2
Obligated Amnunt: $33,727.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Speofiy authOrlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as cOanges in paying office, appropriation date. etc.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

IC THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specfytypeofmodificatlionandaulhonty) FAR 52.232-18 - Availability of Funds

K NAICS Code: 541620

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor lX- is not, is required to sign this document and return _ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTiMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicilationcontract subioc matter where feasible.)

1. The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental fundinri in the amount of $32,727.00.

2. rhe total obligation is heroby increased by $33,727.00 from $385,783.00 to $419,510.00.

Period of Performance: 9/1/2008 - Ce/l-1,2J]3 (unchanged)

Total Contract Ceiling: $(73, 40.0C iunchanged)

Total. Obli.gations: $419,510.00 (chanqicd)

Please see page 2 for detailed changes

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docuiment reterenced in Item SA or i0A. as nemreolore change, remains unchanged and in lull force avd effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) I1EA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

Jordan Pulaski /

Contracting O. icer

15. CONTRACTOR'OFFEROR 0eC DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to signJ

NSN 7540-01-152-0070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

SUSIMM~V1E



NRC-41-08-008
Modification No. 012

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $33,727.00;

thereby increasing the obligated amount from $385,783.00 to $419,510.00.

Accounting and Appropriation data is as follows:

B&R:2011194-41 H1I92 JC:C4055
B&R:201 1 -X0200-20-11 -N-1 57 JC :J4107
B&R:2011-25-17N-157 JC:Q4112
B&R:2011-55-35-N-157 JC: F1171

BOC:251F APP:31X0200
BOC:251F APP:31X0200.120
BOC:251F APP:31X0200
BOC:252A APP:31X0200

FFS: 112524
FFS: 112584
FFS: 112673
FFS: 112840

$3,468.00
$5,040.00
$7,560.00
$17,479.00

Accordingly, the following revisions are hereby made:

Section C.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - DELIVERY ORDERS is revised to add:

"(d) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $419,510.00."

A summary of obligations from date of award through this action is provided below:

FY 2008 Obligation Amount ........................................... $ 35,000.00
FY 2009 Obligation Amount ........................................... $ 136,344.00
FY 2010 Obligation Am ount ........................................... $ 139,432.00
FY 2011 Obligation Am ount ........................................... $ 113,714.00

Total Cumulative Obligated Amount ................................ $ 419,510.00

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $33,727.00. All other terms and
conditions remain unchanged.


